ec

Description of Charge

TRADING STANDARDS

Buy With Confidence (1-5 Employees)
Buy With Confidence (6-20 Employees)
Buy With Confidence (over 21 Employees)

Explosives annual licence
Explosives new registration
Explosives renewed registration
Explosives new licence
Explosives renewed licence

Poisons initial registration
Poisons re registration
Poisons change of details

Motor Salvage operator sole trader
Motor Salvage operator partnership
Motor Salvage operator limited company

Weights and Measures verification fees officer time per hour

Weights and Measures verification fees NAWI under 1 tonne

Weights and Measures verification fees weights over 5kg under 500mg
Weights and Measures verification fees other weights

Weights and Measures verification fees liquid fuel first nozzle

Weights and Measures verification fees liquid fuel additional nozzle

Underage Sales Training

Appendix 1

Charge
2012/13
£

122.00
183.00
245.00

500.00
105.00
52.00
178.00
83.00

16.60
18.40
9.70

42.80
53.00
74.00

68.00
54.00
7.60
5.80
109.00
67.00

40.00

Proposed
Charge
2013/14

£

124.00
187.00
250.00

500.00
105.00
52.00
178.00
83.00

35.00
20.00
10.00

44.00
54.00
75.00

69.00
55.00
8.00
6.00
111.00
68.00

0.00

Percentage
Change
%

1.6%
2.2%
2.0%

0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%

110.8%
8.7%
3.1%

2.8%
1.9%
1.4%

1.5%
1.9%
5.3%
3.4%
1.8%
1.5%

-100.0%



ve

Description of Charge

ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

EPA Permit Fees Part B activity application fees

I. Any reduced fee activity (other than Il and Il1)

II. PVR 1 and PVR Il activities carried out at the same service station
1. Vehicle refinishers

IV. Any other Part B activity

Subsistence Fee Authorised Part B activity

i. Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (low)

Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (medium)

Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (high)

ii. Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (low)

Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (medium)

Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (high)

iii. PVRI and Il activities carried out at the same service station (low)
PVRI and Il activities carried out at the same service station (medium)
PVRI and Il activities carried out at the same service station (high)
iv. Vehicle refinishers (low)

Vehicle refinishers (medium)

Vehicle refinishers (high)

Other Fees

Language school inspection

Information to solicitors

Food Premises Register

Single page copy

Copy containing information regarding particular category (by hand)
Copy containing information regarding particular category (by post)
Full copy of register (by hand)

Full copy of register (by post)

Charge
2012/13
£

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

75.50
130.00

5.30
79.00
132.00
246.00
262.00

Proposed
Charge
2013/14

£

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA
TBA

77.00
133.00

5.40
81.00
135.00
251.00
267.00

Percentage Charge

Change
%

Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory

Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory
Statutory

2.0%
2.3%

1.9%
2.5%
2.3%
2.0%
1.9%

201112

148.00
246.00
346.00
1,579.00

739.00
1,111.00
1,672.00

76.00

151.00

227.00

108.00

216.00

326.00

218.00

349.00

524.00



G¢

Animal Welfare

Collection of reclaimed dogs :

statutory charge

dog warden charge (includes VAT)
kennelling per day (includes VAT)
administration charge (includes VAT)
vaccination (includes VAT)

Dog Control Fixed Penalty

Noise Pollution - Domestic - Fixed Penalty
Noise Pollution - Commercial Fixed Penalty
Animal Boarding

Dangerous Wild Animals

Dog Breeding

Export Licences

25.00
22.40
22.40
12.48
20.80
80.00
100.00
500.00
176.00
211.00
44.00
53.00

25.00
23.00
23.00
13.00
21.00
80.00
100.00
500.00
180.00
215.00
45.00
54.00

0.0%
2.7%
2.7%
4.2%
1.0%
0.0%
0.0%
0.0%
2.3%
1.9%
2.3%
1.9%

Statutory charge - cannot be changed

Statutory charge - cannot be changed
Statutory charge - cannot be changed
Statutory charge - cannot be changed
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Charge

Description of Charge 2012/13
£

Pet Shops 117.00
Performing Animals 120.00
Riding Establishments 277.00
Zoo 4,682.00
Zoo (with dispensation) 2,601.00
Health Promotion/Education
Training Courses :
Basic Food Hygiene 61.00
Basic Health & Safety 47.00
Assured Safe Catering 19.40
2 hour Food Hygiene 19.40
Advanced Food Hygiene 570.00
Intermediate Food Hygiene 123.00
Food Safety Level 2 retake of exam 20.00
Level 1 course for 10 people NEW
Level 1 course for 15 people NEW
Environmental Health
Officer attendance at Exhumations- hourly rate 49.00
WID Default charges
Environmental Health Manager 80.35
Senior EHO per hour 73.14
EHO/Senior Technical Officer 65.66
Technical Officer per hour 60.66
Admin staff per hour 35.25

Pollution Management

New flat rate for provision of information (incl. VAT) 118.00
Pest Control

Call out charge for pest control NEW

Proposed
Charge
2013/14

£
119.00
122.00
283.00
4,776.00
2,653.00

62.00
48.00
20.00
20.00
581.00
125.00
20.50
390.00
445.00

50.00

82.00
75.00
67.00
62.00
36.00

120.00

25.00

Percentage
Change
%
1.7%
1.7%
2.2%
2.0%
2.0%

1.6%
2.1%
3.1%
3.1%
1.9%
1.6%
2.5%
NEW
NEW

2.0%

2.1%
2.5%
2.0%
2.2%
2.1%

1.7%

NEW



LZ

Rats ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential

Rats ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential

Rats ( 5+ Bedroom property) - residential

Mice ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential

Mice ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential

Mice ( 5+ Bedroom property) - residential

Wasps ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential
Wasps ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential
Wasps ( 5+ Bedroom property) - residential

Fleas ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential

Fleas ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential

Fleas ( 5+ Bedroom property) - residential
Cockroaches ( 1-2 Bedroom property) - residential
Cockroaches ( 3-4 Bedroom property) - residential
Cockroaches ( 5+ Bedroom property) - residential
Rats and Mice — Commercial — per visit

50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
53.00
53.00
53.00
84.90
106.10
138.00
159.10
212.20
265.20
49.00

51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
51.00
54.00
54.00
54.00
65.00
86.00
118.00
162.00
216.00
271.00
50.00

2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
2.0%
1.9%
1.9%
1.9%
-23.4%
-18.9%
-14.5%
1.8%
1.8%
2.2%
2.0%
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