	Appendix 1	Proposed	
Description of Charge	Charge 2012/13 £	Charge 2013/14 £	Percentage Change %
TRADING STANDARDS	~	~	70
Buy With Confidence (1-5 Employees)	122.00	124.00	1.6%
Buy With Confidence (6-20 Employees)	183.00	187.00	2.2%
Buy With Confidence (over 21 Employees)	245.00	250.00	2.0%
Explosives annual licence	500.00	500.00	0.0%
Explosives new registration	105.00	105.00	0.0%
Explosives renewed registration	52.00	52.00	0.0%
Explosives new licence	178.00	178.00	0.0%
Explosives renewed licence	83.00	83.00	0.0%
Poisons initial registration	16.60	35.00	110.8%
Poisons re registration	18.40	20.00	8.7%
Poisons change of details	9.70	10.00	3.1%
Motor Salvage operator sole trader	42.80	44.00	2.8%
Motor Salvage operator partnership	53.00	54.00	1.9%
Motor Salvage operator limited company	74.00	75.00	1.4%
Weights and Measures verification fees officer time per hour	68.00	69.00	1.5%
Weights and Measures verification fees NAWI under 1 tonne	54.00	55.00	1.9%
Weights and Measures verification fees weights over 5kg under 500mg	7.60	8.00	5.3%
Weights and Measures verification fees other weights	5.80	6.00	3.4%
Weights and Measures verification fees liquid fuel first nozzle	109.00	111.00	1.8%
Weights and Measures verification fees liquid fuel additional nozzle	67.00	68.00	1.5%
Underage Sales Training	40.00	0.00	-100.0%

	Proposed				
Description of Charge	Charge 2012/13	Charge 2013/14	Percentage Change	Charge 2011/12	
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH	£	£	%		
EPA Permit Fees Part B activity application fees					
I. Any reduced fee activity (other than II and III)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	148.00	
II. PVR 1 and PVR II activities carried out at the same service station	TBA	TBA	Statutory	246.00	
III. Vehicle refinishers	TBA	TBA	Statutory	346.00	
IV. Any other Part B activity	TBA	TBA	Statutory	1,579.00	
Subsistence Fee Authorised Part B activity			-		
i. Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (low)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	739.00	
Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (medium)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	1,111.00	
Each standard risk assessed Part B activity (high)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	1,672.00	
ii. Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (low)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	76.00	
Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (medium)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	151.00	
Each reduced fee activity (other than items iii and iv) (high)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	227.00	
iii. PVRI and II activities carried out at the same service station (low)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	108.00	
PVRI and II activities carried out at the same service station (medium)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	216.00	
PVRI and II activities carried out at the same service station (high)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	326.00	
iv. Vehicle refinishers (low)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	218.00	
Vehicle refinishers (medium)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	349.00	
Vehicle refinishers (high)	TBA	TBA	Statutory	524.00	
Other Fees					
Language school inspection	75.50	77.00	2.0%		
Information to solicitors	130.00	133.00	2.3%		
Food Premises Register					
Single page copy	5.30	5.40	1.9%		
Copy containing information regarding particular category (by hand)	79.00	81.00	2.5%		
Copy containing information regarding particular category (by post)	132.00	135.00	2.3%		
Full copy of register (by hand)	246.00	251.00	2.0%		
Full copy of register (by post)	262.00	267.00	1.9%		

Animal Welfare

Collection of reclaimed dogs :				
statutory charge	25.00	25.00	0.0%	Statutory charge - cannot be changed
dog warden charge (includes VAT)	22.40	23.00	2.7%	
kennelling per day (includes VAT)	22.40	23.00	2.7%	
administration charge (includes VAT)	12.48	13.00	4.2%	
vaccination (includes VAT)	20.80	21.00	1.0%	
Dog Control Fixed Penalty	80.00	80.00	0.0%	Statutory charge - cannot be changed
Noise Pollution - Domestic - Fixed Penalty	100.00	100.00	0.0%	Statutory charge - cannot be changed
Noise Pollution - Commercial Fixed Penalty	500.00	500.00	0.0%	Statutory charge - cannot be changed
Animal Boarding	176.00	180.00	2.3%	
Dangerous Wild Animals	211.00	215.00	1.9%	
Dog Breeding	44.00	45.00	2.3%	
Export Licences	53.00	54.00	1.9%	

		Proposed	
	Charge	Charge	Percentage
Description of Charge	2012/13	2013/14	Change
	£	£	%
Pet Shops	117.00	119.00	1.7%
Performing Animals	120.00	122.00	1.7%
Riding Establishments	277.00	283.00	2.2%
Zoo	4,682.00	4,776.00	2.0%
Zoo (with dispensation)	2,601.00	2,653.00	2.0%
Health Promotion/Education			
Training Courses:			
Basic Food Hygiene	61.00	62.00	
Basic Health & Safety	47.00	48.00	2.1%
Assured Safe Catering	19.40	20.00	3.1%
2 hour Food Hygiene	19.40	20.00	3.1%
Advanced Food Hygiene	570.00	581.00	1.9%
Intermediate Food Hygiene	123.00	125.00	1.6%
Food Safety Level 2 retake of exam	20.00	20.50	2.5%
Level 1 course for 10 people	NEW	390.00	NEW
Level 1 course for 15 people	NEW	445.00	NEW
Environmental Health			
Officer attendance at Exhumations- hourly rate	49.00	50.00	2.0%
WID Default charges			
Environmental Health Manager	80.35	82.00	2.1%
Senior EHO per hour	73.14	75.00	2.5%
EHO/Senior Technical Officer	65.66	67.00	2.0%
Technical Officer per hour	60.66	62.00	2.2%
Admin staff per hour	35.25	36.00	2.1%
Pollution Management			
New flat rate for provision of information (incl. VAT)	118.00	120.00	1.7%
Pest Control			
Call out charge for pest control	NEW	25.00	NEW

Rats (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Rats (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Rats (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Mice (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Mice (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Mice (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	50.00	51.00	2.0%
Wasps (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	53.00	54.00	1.9%
Wasps (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	53.00	54.00	1.9%
Wasps (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	53.00	54.00	1.9%
Fleas (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	84.90	65.00	-23.4%
Fleas (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	106.10	86.00	-18.9%
Fleas (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	138.00	118.00	-14.5%
Cockroaches (1-2 Bedroom property) - residential	159.10	162.00	1.8%
Cockroaches (3-4 Bedroom property) - residential	212.20	216.00	1.8%
Cockroaches (5+ Bedroom property) - residential	265.20	271.00	2.2%
Rats and Mice – Commercial – per visit	49.00	50.00	2.0%